The Supreme Conrt of Ghic

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

May 11, 2015

[Cite as 05/11/2015 Administrative Actions, 2015-Ohio-1755.]

The following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law for failing to
comply with the registration requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(6). These
attorneys have applied for reinstatement, complied with the requirements of Gov.Bar
R. VI(1), paid al applicable registration and reinstatement fees, and been reinstated

ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS

to the practice of law.

Attorney Name

Ohio

Cuyahoga

Attorney Number  Suspension Date

Reinstatement Date

Leon Ray Ferraez, Jr. 0092844
Brian Francis McNamee 0040494
Cheryl Mieko Rini 0027992

Geauga

Tina Elaine Murphy 0062305

Out of State

Colorado

George Wallace Mueller, Jr. 0050584

Tennessee

Catherine Hurley Wheaton 0080479

Texas

Peter Linzer

0049508

4/6/2015
11/1/2013
12/2/2005

12/2/2005

12/2/2005

11/1/2013

12/2/2005

5/6/2015
4/2/2015
4/2/2015

4/29/2015

4/29/2015

4/29/2015

4/2/2015



		reporters@sconet.state.oh.us
	2015-05-08T14:48:33-0400
	Supreme Court of Ohio
	Persona Not Validated - 1401997836049
	this document is approved for posting.




