The Supreme Court of Ohio

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS

May 11, 2015

[Cite as 05/11/2015 Administrative Actions, 2015-Ohio-1755.]

ATTORNEY-REGISTRATION MATTERS

The following attorneys were suspended from the practice of law for failing to comply with the registration requirements set forth in Gov.Bar R. VI(6). These attorneys have applied for reinstatement, complied with the requirements of Gov.Bar R. VI(1), paid all applicable registration and reinstatement fees, and been reinstated to the practice of law.

Attorney Name	<u>Attorney Number</u>	Suspension Date	Reinstatement Date
Ohio			
<i>Cuyahoga</i> Leon Ray Ferraez, Jr. Brian Francis McNamee Cheryl Mieko Rini <i>Geauga</i>	0092844 0040494 0027992	4/6/2015 11/1/2013 12/2/2005	5/6/2015 4/2/2015 4/2/2015
Tina Elaine Murphy	0062305	12/2/2005	4/29/2015
Out of State			
<i>Colorado</i> George Wallace Mueller, Jr.	0050584	12/2/2005	4/29/2015
<i>Tennessee</i> Catherine Hurley Wheaton	0080479	11/1/2013	4/29/2015
<i>Texas</i> Peter Linzer	0049508	12/2/2005	4/2/2015